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POINTS ADJUSTMENTS

REBEL ALLIANCE

For competitive tournament play, players should use the adjusted points values listed below instead of the values printed on the
cards. The printed points values on cards can be used for non-tournament play.

A-A5 Speeder Truck

Heavy Laser

Quad Laser

Unstable Astromech

Ahsoka Tano

AT-RT

AT-RT Laser Cannon

AT-RT Rotary Blaster

Fleet Troopers

Fleet Trooper Squad

Mandalorian Resistance

Mark II Medium Blaster

Rebel Commandos 

DH-447 Sniper

Rebel Veterans 

CM-O/93 Trooper

Rebel Veterans Squad

Rebel Sleeper Cell

Astromech

Rebel Troopers

Rebel Troopers Squad

Sabine Wren

The Darksaber

65

12

20

6

145

50

10

20

45

68

38

38

26

63

70

5
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GALACTIC EMPIRE

Dewback Rider

CR-24 Flame Rifle

Fifth Brother

Imperial Dark Troopers

Imperial Dark Trooper

Mertalizer Dark Trooper

SM-9 Frag Launcher Dark Trooper

XS-IV Assault Cannon Dark Trooper

Imperial Death Troopers

DLT-19D Trooper

Imperial Special Forces

T-21 Special Forces Trooper

LAAT/le Patrol Transport

Moff Gideon

Scout Troopers

DLT-19x Sniper

Seventh Sister

Shoretroopers

T-21B Shore Trooper

Shoretrooper Squad

Snowtroopers

Snowtrooper Squad

Stormtrooper Riot Squad

KX-Series Security Droids

Stormtroopers

Stormtrooper Squad
74-Z Speeder Bikes

TX-225 GAVw Occupier Tank

Pintle-Mounted DLT-19

Pintle-Mounted RT-97C

10

105
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36

45

55

72

30

68

27
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100

38

110

52

32

70

46

50
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14

14
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GALACTIC REPUBLIC

SEPARATIST ALLIANCE

ARC Troopers

Echo, ARC Marksman

AT-RT 

AT-RT Laser Cannon 

AT-RT Rotary Blaster

BARC Speeder

BARC Ion Gunner

BARC RPS-6 Gunner

BARC Twin Laser Gunner

Clone Commander Cody

Clone Trooper Infantry

Clone Infantry Squad

Clone Trooper Marksmen

Clone Trooper Marksmen Squad

LAAT/le Patrol Transport

Padmé Amidala

Yoda

AAT Battle Tank

Aqua Droids

Asajj Ventress

Droidekas

IG-100 MagnaGuard

RPS-6 MagnaGuard

Poggle the Lesser

STAP Riders

Sun Fac

64

52

10

20

65

25

18

15

105

56

58

73

100

60

170

165

65

130
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40

80

80

80
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15

59
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MERCENARIES

A-A5 Speeder Truck

Heavy Laser

Quad Laser

Unstable Astromech

Cad Bane

Electro Gauntlets

Ewok Slingers

Ewok Slinger Squad

Gar Saxon

Saxon's Galar-90 Rifle

Mandalorian Super Commandos

Pyke Syndicate Foot Soldiers

P13-M Disruptor Soldier

Maul, A Rival

The Darksaber

65

12

20

6

10

35

23

95

15

70 

44 

24

10

75

7

10

16

3

38

27

90

10

66 

42 

22 
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C ARD ERR ATA
CLONE CAPTAIN REX (UPGRADE CARD) 
Change the final sentence to: "When this unit defeats an enemy 
unit with an attack, after the Attack action is resolved, this unit 
may make 1 free action." 

COORDINATED STRIKE 
Change the final sentence to: "Each unit gains Coordinate: 
Clone Trooper or Coordinate: U Vehicle this Round." 

DF-90 MORTAR TROOPER 
Change the DF-90 Mortar weapon's attack dice to 2 black attack 
dice.

EMERGENCY STIMS 
Change the final sentence to "If you do, at the end of this unit's 
next Activation, this unit removes each Wound token from this 
card and suffers Wounds equal to the number of Wound tokens 
removed."

GENERAL GRIEVOUS, 
WHEEL BIKE WARLORD
Add a unique bullet (•) to this unit's name.

I  AM A JEDI
Change the restriction to "Luke Skywalker, Jedi Knight".

REBEL MARKSMAN
Add the following "Add 1 Rebel Marksman miniature." 

YOU SERVE YOUR MASTER WELL
Change the restriction to "Luke Skywalker, Jedi Knight".



e
r

r
a

t
a

 
r

e
f

e
r

e
n

c
e

66

REMOVED C ARDS

GAL AC TIC EMPIRE COMMAND C ARDS

•	 And Now You Will Die

•	 Give in to Your Anger

•	 An Entire Legion

GAL AC TIC EMPIRE UNIT C ARDS

•	 Emperor Palpatine, Ruler of the Galactic Empire

•	 Imperial Officer, Ruthless Commander

•	 Imperial Royal Guards

GAL AC TIC EMPIRE UPGR ADE C ARDS

•	 Electrostaff Guard

•	 Iden's DLT-20A Rifle

•	 Iden's TL-50 Repeater

•	 J-19 Bo-Rifle

GAL AC TIC REPUBLIC COMMAND C ARDS

•	 Grroooogrrraaaawrrrrrrrrmph

•	 Mrowgh Ghrrmrowrig!

•	 YHWARGGHHHHHHHHHH!

GAL AC TIC REPUBLIC UPGR ADE C ARDS

•	 JT-12 Jetpacks

•	 Looted E-5 Blaster

MERCENARY COMMAND C ARDS

•	 ZX Flame Projector

REBEL ALLIANCE COMMAND C ARDS

•	 All In

•	 Complete the Mission

•	 Rebellious

REBEL ALLIANCE UNIT C ARDS

•	 Rebel Officer, Resolute Commander

•	 Rebel Pathfinders

REBEL ALLIANCE UPGR ADE C ARDS

•	 A-180

•	 A-300

•	 Bistan

•	 Pao

SEPAR ATIST ALLIANCE UNIT C ARDS

•	 Super Tactical Droid, Commanding Controller

NEUTR AL UPGR ADE C ARDS

•	 Aggressive Tactics

•	 Battle Meditation 

•	 Commanding Presence

•	 Comms Relay

•	 Esteemed Leader

•	 Force Lift

•	 Integrated Comms Antenna 

•	 Long-Range Comlink

•	 Reckless Driver

•	 Refurbished "Gonk" Droid

This document contains the official errata to individual cards and other game components in Star Wars™: Legion. Errata overrides 
the originally printed text or information on the original game component. Unless errata from a game component appears below, the 
most recent English printing of that component is considered correct and overrides all other printings. This includes translated cards, 
promotional cards, and printings which may appear in other products.

All of the card pack cards currently playable in Star Wars: Legion can be found at www.atomicmassgames.com/swlegiondocs/. Below is 
a list of older cards that have been removed from the game and cannot be included in players' armies.

© & TM Lucasfilm Ltd. No part of this product may be used without specific written permission. Atomic Mass Games and logo are TM of Atomic Mass Games. 
Atomic Mass Games, 1995 West County Road B2, Roseville, MN 55113, USA, 1-651-639-1905.


